
2021 32-6A DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Harlingen High 312 - 306 = 618 1 Nate Newman (Harlingen High) 71 - 72 = 143

2 Harlingen South A 319 - 303 = 622 *2 Parker Smith (Harlingen High) 78 - 74 = 152

3 Los Fresnos 345 - 337 = 682 3 Jeffrey Janik (Harlingen South A) 80 - 72 = 152

4 Harlingen South B 346 - 340 = 686 **4 Malachi Peña (Harlingen South A) 78 - 77 = 155

5 Weslaco High A 348 - 343 = 691 5 James Abbott (Harlingen South B) 78 - 77 = 155

6 Weslaco High B 389 - 369 = 758 6 Javier Vento (Harlingen South A) 81 - 76 = 157

7 San Benito 385 - 389 = 774 7 Nolan Garrison (Harlingen South A) 80 - 78 = 158

8 Donna North 447 - 441 = 888 8 Jacob Fonseca (Harlingen High) 85 - 74 = 159

9 Brownsville Rivera 463 - 477 = 940 Jordan Cancino (Weslaco High A) 80 - 79 = 159

10 Browsnville Hanna 491 - 477 = 968 10 Rex Halford (Los Fresnos) 84 - 78 = 162

Teams in GREEN are Regional Qualifiers Individuals in GREEN are Regional Qualifiers

   * - won playoff for 2nd place

 ** - won playoff for 4th place

Date:  March 30-31, 2021 (Tue-Wed)

Field:  52 players

Course:  Tierra Santa GC (Weslaco)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Overcast but Breezy  76°  18mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Calm  78°  8mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

52 INDIVIDUALS

INDIVIDUALS

24 Derek Elizondo (Harlingen South) 89 - 92 = 181

50 Esdras Cortez (Donna North) 139 - 131 = 270

42 Ernesto de la Cruz (Donna North) 120 - 114 = 234



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

10 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Harlingen High 2nd Harlingen South A

1 Nate Newman 71 - 72 = 143 6 Javier Vento 81 - 76 = 157

2 Parker Smith 78 - 74 = 152 4 Malachi Pena 78 - 77 = 155

11 Larry Bolt 78 - 86 = 164 3 Jeffery Janik 80 - 72 = 152

8 Jacob Fonseca 85 - 74 = 159 14 Roman Andablo 84 - 85 = 169

7 Nolan Garrison 80 - 78 = 158

TEAM TOTAL:  312 - 306 = 618 TEAM TOTAL:  319 - 303 = 622

3rd Los Fresnos 4th Harlingen South B

10 Rex Halford 84 - 78 = 162 5 James Abbott 78 - 77 = 155

26 Aaron Cantu 98 - 92 = 190 16 Armando Garcia 85 - 88 = 173

11 Nicolas Naranjo 84 - 80 = 164 22 Thomas Garza 93 - 88 = 181

17 Jorge Garcia 87 - 90 = 177 19 Raul Ramirez 90 - 88 = 178

20 Diego Gomez 90 - 89 = 179 23 Nick Sanchez 94 - 87 = 181

TEAM TOTAL:  345 - 337 = 682 TEAM TOTAL:  346 - 340 = 686

5th Weslaco High A 6th Weslaco High B

8 Jordan Cancino 80 - 79 = 159 31 Kaleb Hernandez 107 - 90 = 197

15 Gavin Givilancz 84 - 88 = 172 20 Aaron Gonzalez 88 - 91 = 179

13 Joaquin Barron 84 - 83 = 167 25 Jacob Pena 95 - 91 = 186

27 Matthew Cantu 100 - 93 = 193 41 Diego Gonzales 119 - 112 = 231

32 Jeremiah Vega 103 - 98 = 201 30 Caleb King 99 - 97 = 196

TEAM TOTAL:  348 - 343 = 691 TEAM TOTAL:  389 - 369 = 758

7th San Benito 8th Donna North

17 Josh Salazar 91 - 86 = 177 36 Juan Mendez 111 - 106 = 217

28 Alexander (Milo) Avila 94 - 101 = 195 37 Oscar Sandoval 112 - 106 = 218

33 Thomas Garcia 113 - 100 = 213 35 Miguel Hernandez 111 - 104 = 215

28 Derek Garza 93 - 102 = 195 45 Daniel Leon 113 - 125 = 238

33 Marcus Castillo 107 - 106 = 213 49 Hugo Rodriguez 125 - 133 = 258

TEAM TOTAL:  385 - 389 = 774 TEAM TOTAL:  447 - 441 = 888

9th Brownsville Rivera 10th Browsnville Hanna

43 Isaias Garza 117 - 120 = 237 43 Diego Guillen 113 - 124 = 237

dnf Alek Guzman 117 - NS = NT 51 Luis Armijo 137 - 139 = 276

39 Juan Zavala 110 - 118 = 228 47 Gael Noriega 133 - 123 = 256

39 Joseph Arellano 119 - 109 = 228 46 Roman Noriega 126 - 128 = 254

47 Jose Caballero 126 - 130 = 256 38 Jared Lara 119 - 102 = 221

TEAM TOTAL:  463 - 477 = 940 TEAM TOTAL:  491 - 477 = 968



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Nate Newman Harlingen High 71 72 143

2 Parker Smith Harlingen High 78 74 152

3 Jeffery Janik Harlingen South A 80 72 152

4 Malachi Pena Harlingen South A 78 77 155

5 James Abbott Harlingen South B 78 77 155

6 Javier Vento Harlingen South A 81 76 157

7 Nolan Garrison Harlingen South A 80 78 158

8 Jacob Fonseca Harlingen High 85 74 159

Jordan Cancino Weslaco High A 80 79 159

10 Rex Halford Los Fresnos 84 78 162

11 Larry Bolt Harlingen High 78 86 164

Nicolas Naranjo Los Fresnos 84 80 164

13 Joaquin Barron Weslaco High A 84 83 167

14 Roman Andablo Harlingen South A 84 85 169

15 Gavin Givilancz Weslaco High A 84 88 172

16 Armando Garcia Harlingen South B 85 88 173

17 Jorge Garcia Los Fresnos 87 90 177

Josh Salazar San Benito 91 86 177

19 Raul Ramirez Harlingen South B 90 88 178

20 Diego Gomez Los Fresnos 90 89 179

Aaron Gonzalez Weslaco High B 88 91 179

22 Thomas Garza Harlingen South B 93 88 181

Nick Sanchez Harlingen South B 94 87 181

Derek Elizondo (Harl South) INDIVIDUALS 89 92 181

25 Jacob Pena Weslaco High B 95 91 186

26 Aaron Cantu Los Fresnos 98 92 190

27 Matthew Cantu Weslaco High A 100 93 193

28 Alexander (Milo) Avila San Benito 94 101 195

Derek Garza San Benito 93 102 195

30 Caleb King Weslaco High B 99 97 196

31 Kaleb Hernandez Weslaco High B 107 90 197

32 Jeremiah Vega Weslaco High A 103 98 201

33 Thomas Garcia San Benito 113 100 213

Marcus Castillo San Benito 107 106 213

35 Miguel Hernandez Donna North 111 104 215

36 Juan Mendez Donna North 111 106 217

37 Oscar Sandoval Donna North 112 106 218

38 Jared Lara Browsnville Hanna 119 102 221

39 Juan Zavala Brownsville Rivera 110 118 228

Joseph Arellano Brownsville Rivera 119 109 228

41 Diego Gonzales Weslaco High B 119 112 231

42 Ernesto De La Cruz (Donna North) INDIVIDUALS 120 114 234

43 Isaias Garza Brownsville Rivera 117 120 237

Diego Guillen Browsnville Hanna 113 124 237

45 Daniel Leon Donna North 113 125 238



46 Roman Noriega Browsnville Hanna 126 128 254

47 Jose Caballero Brownsville Rivera 126 130 256

Gael Noriega Browsnville Hanna 133 123 256

49 Hugo Rodriguez Donna North 125 133 258

50 Esdras Cortez (Donna North) INDIVIDUALS 139 131 270

51 Luis Armijo Browsnville Hanna 137 139 276

dnf Alek Guzman Brownsville Rivera 117 NS NT


